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 Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
 PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 

        
Project Name: (RFP) Management and Operation of Public Parking and Ground Transportation Facilities at Chicago 

Midway International Airport   
 
Procurement Specialist:  Tom Magno                  
 
Specification No:   1199043                Lead Department:    Aviation       

  
Conference Date:   Wednesday, Dec. 13, 2023         Conference Location: _____MIDWAY AMC____    

 

Attendee Name Affiliation Telephone No. E-Mail 

Robin Miller Jacobsen Daniels 

 

 

(734)768.0338 robin.miller@jacobsendaniels.com 

Carter Strothman Jacobsen Daniels (734)768.0338 
 

Carter.strothman@jacobsendaniels.com 

 Kendra Petty LAZ Parking (702) 552-5022 kpetty@lazparking.com 

Stuart Vieth LAZ Parking 
(312) 550-0749 

 
svieth@lazparking.com 

Andrew Carlson LAZ Parking (702) 552-5022 ACarlson@lazparking.com 

Kevin O’Hara LAZ Parking (702) 552-5022 kohara@lazparking.com 

Robert Reiser  SP Plus 216-410-3769 rreiser@spplus.com 

Paul Gallinaro  SP Plus 773-686-7533 pgallinaro@spplus.com 

Lou Geraci SP Plus 773-735-9503 lgeraci@spplus.com 

Jarese Wilson Unison Consulting 312-988-3372 JareseWilson@unison-ucg.com 

mailto:kohara@lazparking.com
mailto:pgallinaro@spplus.com
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Attendee Name Affiliation Telephone No. E-Mail 

Yovette Drake Unison Consulting 312-988-3360 YovetteDrake@unison-ucg.com 

Jesse Pareja Metro Valet 312-909-3188 jesse@metro-valet.com 

Virgil Ramirez Ramirez Group 219-798-7185 virgil@ramirezgroupllc.com 

Travis Latham  
Fellowship Fleet Limousine 

and Bus Company 
888-922-5037 tlatham@fellowshipfleet.com 

Felicia Riley 
Fellowship Fleet Limousine 

and Bus Company 
888-922-5037 contactus@fellowshipfleet.com 

Sean Neasi ABM Aviation 661-510-5152 sean.neasi@abm.com 

Steven Aiello ABM Aviation 917-340-0118 steven.aiello@abm.com 

Michael Joseph ABM Aviation 347-380-1894 michael.joseph@abm.com 

Morgan Leslie ACE Parking 619-230-7294 mleslie@aceparking.com 

Agata Gawron MSCH 312-866-3222 agata@mschclean.com 

Gregory Chrza Madoov 847-293-5444 greg@madoov.com 

Bogesh Stanek Public Security Agency 346-446-7644 info@publicsecurityagency.com 

Michael Kopec A & D Home Improvement 773-930-4652 adhomeimp@gmail.com 

Mikolas Litwinek 2BI Remodeling 773-387-8737 2BIremodeling@gmail.com 

Krzysztof Rafacz KR Remodeling Inc. 773-387-7346 krzysztofrafacz@gmail.com 

mailto:sean.neasi@abm.com
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Ralph Serafin US Home Remodeling Inc. 708-983-4062 ushome@mail.com 

Marek Sczepanik Ceper Heating and Cooling 708-275-5693 mark@ceperheatingandcooling.com 

Christian Vining Page Security 708-765-9722 CVining@pagesecurityinc.com 

Henry Page Page Security 708-765-9722 hpage@pagesecurityinc.com 

Tom De Carlo SPI Staffing 312-995-0538 tdecarlo@spi-staffing.com 

Pavel Gerzy Gerzy H & C 708-228-7197 pggerzy@gmail.com 

Cindy Alvarez Alvarez Inc. 847-551-1105 cindy@alvarezcorp.com 

Tom Magno 
Dept. of Procurement 

Services 
312-744-4941 Thomas.magno@cityofchicago.org 

Jack Christensen 
Dept. of Procurement 

Services 
312-744-8706 John.Christensen@cityofchicago.com 

Charles Sweet  Dept. of Aviation 773-838-3992 Charles.Sweet@cityofchicago.org 
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